70% cash div + SBB

✓ ✓

✓

70% 70%

0.4bn20.6bn1

From FY26 to FY28:
100% recurring

cash div payout

✓

12M/FY25 Group results  Section 2

22

254 259 266 266 275 282 288 289

107 106 107 105 102 102 101 100

75 78 80 74 72 81 86 91
60 58 43 48 36 29 22 16

1Q24

Sept23

2Q24

Dec23

3Q24

Mar24

4Q24

June24

1Q25

Sept24

2Q25

Dec24

3Q25

Mar25

4Q25

June25

CF WM CIB HF&Other

17.8 18.4 18.2 19.1 19.2

17.4 16.9 17.6 17.7 18.1

16.4 16.9 16.9 17.0 17.3

4Q24

June24

1Q25

Sept24

2Q25

Dec24

3Q25

Mar25

4Q25

June25

CIB WM CF Other

NII: RESILIENT PATH, QUARTERLY GROWTH IN CF AND CIB

12M Group NII resilient (down 1% YoY, stable QoQ) with volume growth (average loans up 5% YoY, mainly concentrated in CIB
and CF), offset by lower loan yield (-80bps1, despite CF positive repricing through the year) and deposit CoF slow reduction (-
20bps) mainly impacting HF.

Quarterly trend broadly stable: average loans up 1% QoQ, CF margin trend stable, resilient yield on banking book. Gradual
reduction in cost of deposits (-6bps in 4Q25)

NII sensitivity: +/-€35m NII every +/50bps in rates

NII trend by division (€m, 3M)

492 494485496

1,971

55.7
52.9

+1%

-

53.9

+5% YoY

+1% QoQ

+1%

496 501

1,985

Average loan book by division (€bn, 3M)

497

-1% YoY

53.3 55.2

496

1) 4Q25 vs 4Q24 loan yield

12M/FY25 Group results  Section 2

23

33 38 39 35 35 37 37 34

108
132 123 126 124

146 143 142

48

86 91
136

84

150
107 92

1Q24

Sept23

2Q24

Dec23

3Q24

Mar24

4Q24

June24

1Q25

Sept24

2Q25

Dec24

3Q25

Mar25

4Q25

June25

CF WM CIB HF&Other

99
64 65

8

14 5

21

20
15

8

8
7

4Q24 3Q25 4Q25

Specialty Fin.

Lending

CapMkt

Advisory

Group fees up 14% YoY to €1,072m in 12M, with 4Q at €253m (down 9% YoY and 7% QoQ on normalizing CIB)

WM: €555m in 12M (up 13% YoY) and €142m in 4Q (up 13% YoY), with management fees steadily increasing, driven by AUM
growth, upfront fees sustained by strong structured product flows. Performance fees up from 16m in FY24 to 22m in FY25.

CIB: €433m in 12M, up 20% YoY (up 13% on a like-for-like basis2), normalizing in 4Q25 at €92m after record results in Advisory
in 2Q, with a solid contribution from DCM, Lending and Markets